## Notice of Meeting

## Cisco Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors

Notice is hereby given that a Regular meeting of the Cisco Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors will be held on the 18th day of March 2025 at 5:15 pm in the Conrad Hilton Board Room, 309 Conrad Hilton Blvd., Cisco, Texas at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to wit:

- I. Meeting Called to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Public Comments:

Pursuant to House Bill No. 2840 and policy set by the Cisco Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors, a three (3) minute time limit per person is established for anyone wishing to address the Board on subjects listed on this agenda or generally pertaining to the Chamber of Commerce. Any person or visitor wishing to speak is directed to fill out a Speaker's Request Form and/or be recognized by the Chair of the meeting in order to address the board.

- IV. Approve Minutes of the Meeting Conducted on:
  - February 17, 2025
- V. Financial Report(s): January 2025
  - Operating Acct: \$ HOT Acct: \$ Savings: \$

The Board may take action of any of the following Agenda Items:

- I. Consider and Discuss Big Brothers Big Sisters with Talan Cobb
- II. Consider and Discuss Ambassadors for the Chamber, Update
- III. Consider and Discuss State Law regarding Hotel Occupancy Tax, section is 351.101.
- IV. Consider and Discuss Easter Egg Hunt, April 12<sup>th</sup>
- V. Consider and Discuss Spring Fling, April 26<sup>th</sup>
- VI. Consider and Discuss City Wide Spring Garage Sale, April 26<sup>th</sup>
- VII. Consider and Discuss Golf Scramble, May 31st @ Rolling Oak Golf Course, Rising Star
- VIII. Board Member Comments
- IX. Adjournment

The Board may vote and/or act upon each of the items listed in this Agenda. The Board reserves the right to retire into executive session concerning any of the items listed on that Agenda, whenever it is considered necessary and legally justified under the Open Meetings Act.

Certification	Notice of Assistance
I certify that a copy of the agenda was posted on both the	The Conrad Hilton Center Board Room is wheelchair accessible
outside door of the Conrad Hilton Center and the outdoor bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Cisco by 5:00PM on March 14th, 2025.	and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to the meeting. Please contact the Executive Director's office at (254)442-2537 for information or assistance.
Tammy Osborne <u>Cisco City Secretary, City of Cisco, Texas</u>	